

TIP NO

0.058 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

BRIDGE REPLACEMENT: GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, AND STRUCTURE
BRIDGE NO. 170 OVER MARBLE CREEK ON SR 1411 (OLD BLOCK PLANT RD)

ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC COLWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC

ROBBINSVILLE, NC

BLAIRSVILLE, GA

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		50000.00		32500.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		18000.00		20098.96
0003	0030000000-N	SP	TYPE II MODIFIED APPR ***** (11+65.00 -L-)	Lump Sum		16000.00		12047.37
0004	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		45000.00		67958.79
0005	0050000000-E	226	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	1.00	1.00	14669.11	14669.11
0006	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	50 CY	50.00	2500.00	46.11	2305.50
0007	0199000000-E	SP	TEMPORARY SHORING	344 SF	90.00	30960.00	26.81	9222.64
0008	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	10 TON	60.00	600.00	107.59	1075.90
0009	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	20 SY	10.00	200.00	7.69	153.80
0010	0335200000-E	305	15" DRAINAGE PIPE	30 LF	75.00	2250.00	47.69	1430.70
0011	0448300000-E	310	18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	36 LF	100.00	3600.00	99.36	3576.96
0012	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	30 LF	10.00	300.00	20.49	614.70
0013	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	325 TON	45.00	14625.00	45.26	14709.50
0014	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	5 EA	12.10	60.50	13.48	67.40
0015	3360000000-E	863	REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	625 LF	1.10	687.50	1.23	768.75
0016	3380000000-E	862	TEMP STL BM GUARDRAIL	250 LF	22.00	5500.00	24.51	6127.50
0017	3382000000-E	862	TEMP STL BM GDRAIL, SHP CURV	275 LF	27.50	7562.50	30.64	8426.00
0018	3389150000-N	SP	TEMP GDRL END UNITS ***** (AT-1)	2 EA	715.00	1430.00	796.61	1593.22
0019	3389150000-N	SP	TEMP GDRL END UNITS ***** (TL-2)	4 EA	2860.00	11440.00	3186.42	12745.68
0020	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	5 TON	100.00	500.00	212.42	1062.10
0021	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	160 SY	5.00	800.00	9.63	1540.80
0022	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	124 SF	22.00	2728.00	19.00	2356.00
0023	4424500000-N	SP	TEMP PORT TRAF SIGNAL SYS	1 EA	25000.00	25000.00	30123.93	30123.93
0024	4430000000-N	1130	DRUMS	14 EA	55.00	770.00	54.54	763.56
0025	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	235 LF	4.00	940.00	5.51	1294.85
0026	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	40 TON	60.00	2400.00	58.56	2342.40
0027	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	150 TON	65.00	9750.00	51.39	7708.50
0028	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	65 TON	60.00	3900.00	55.02	3576.30
0029	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR	1800.00	900.00	2205.98	1102.99
0030	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	100 LB	5.00	500.00	6.13	613.00
0031	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.5 TON	2000.00	1000.00	2451.10	1225.55
0032	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	20.00	4000.00	41.73	8346.00
0033	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	200 LF	2.50	500.00	3.06	612.00
0034	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	20 CY	30.00	600.00	13.45	269.00
0035	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	5,135 SY	2.10	10783.50	2.57	13196.95
0036	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	115 SY	7.50	862.50	9.19	1056.85
0037	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	45 LF	8.00	360.00	9.80	441.00

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT: GRADING, PAVING, DRAINAGE, AND STRUCTURE
BRIDGE NO. 170 OVER MARBLE CREEK ON SR 1411 (OLD BLOCK PLANT RD)

0.058 MI

ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC COLWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC

ROBBINSVILLE, NC

BLAIRSVILLE, GA

0038	6045000000-E	SP	*** TEMPORARY PIPE (30)	534 LF	100.00	53400.00	137.02	73168.68
0039	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	1 EA	1100.00	1100.00	1229.58	1229.58
0040	6071020000-E	SP	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	40 LB	25.00	1000.00	61.28	2451.20
0041	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	4000.00	2000.00	4902.18	2451.09
0042	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.5 ACR	450.00	225.00	551.50	275.75
0043	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	3.00	150.00	3.68	184.00
0044	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	1000.00	250.00	1225.56	306.39
0045	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	5.50	275.00	6.74	337.00
0046	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5 TON	2000.00	1000.00	2451.10	1225.55
0047	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	96 LF	50.00	4800.00	48.03	4610.88
0048	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	60.00	600.00	73.53	735.30
0049	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	7 EA	350.00	2450.00	428.94	3002.58
0050	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1 EA	1500.00	1500.00	1232.25	1232.25

STRUCTURE ITEMS

0051	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** (11+65.00 -L-)	Lump Sum		15000.00		24094.76
0052	8065000000-N	SP	ASBESTOS ASSESSMENT	Lump Sum		2500.00		1225.55
0053	8126000000-N	414	CULV EXCAV @ ***** (11+65.00 -L-)	Lump Sum		50000.00		27665.42
0054	8133000000-E	414	FND CONDIT MAT, BOX CULV	62 TON	100.00	6200.00	61.97	3842.14
0055	8590000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS ** (I)	15 TON	100.00	1500.00	114.97	1724.55
0056	8804000000-N	SP	GENERIC CULVERT ITEM (LS) (ALUMINUM BOX CULVERT)	Lump Sum		275000.00		267204.51

CONTRACT TOTAL TOTAL 695960.50 TOTAL 704691.44

ROADWAY ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 345760.50 SUB-TOTAL 378934.51
STRUCTURE ITEMS SUB-TOTAL 350200.00 SUB-TOTAL 325756.93

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

ADAMS CONTRACTING CO INC	1	695960.50
COLWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	2	704691.44